Clem
do
do
do
do
do

do

do

Grantees

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

&¢ D

&ec p

g W W o

X

GIVEN NAMKS
ABCDEVFGH

Tr
Tr

Tr

" Tr

GIVEN NAMKS
I JKILLMNO

 Joseph

R

i

GIVEN NAMKS
PQRSTUVWXYZ

o

Grantors

‘Miller John D & wife 13
Effinger John Graham &c¢ 15
;Fitzsimons JF & wife 18

-Roller John E &c 18
Acker Charles T 21
Compton W B Comr 36
Tenger Isaac & wife 51

Liggett Winfield Comr 51

(Grantees.

Book ! Dlage |

!

345
186
281
322
110
42
261
1262

Kind of

' [
}

- Dof Tr Jun
D of Tr Nov
iRelease Nov
é D of Tr Apr
% B &S |Sep
"B&S  Feb
' B&S  Feb

Dale of

5
13
25
15
14

Instrument : Recordation

B&S  Oct 19 1876

1878 |
1880

1880
1882
1889 |

1895
1895



