

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O						GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z												Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
									Joseph																						
Clem									Joseph																		Miller John D & wife	13	345	B & S	Oct 19 1876
do	D	B						Tr																		Effinger John Graham &c	15	186	D of Tr	Jun 5 1878	
do	D	R						Tr																		Fitzsimons J F & wife	18	281	D of Tr	Nov 13 1880	
do	&c	D	R						Tr																		Roller John E &c	18	322	Release	Nov 25 1880
do	D	R						Tr																		Acker Charles T	21	110	D of Tr	Apr 15 1882	
do	&c	D	R																								Compton W B Comr	36	42	B & S	Sep 14 1889
do	D	R																								Wenger Isaac & wife	51	261	B & S	Feb 9 1895	
do	D	R																								Liggett Winfield Comr	51	262	B & S	Feb 9 1895	